	6-2004
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM <u>United States Patent and Trademark</u> 867651
102	NIS ONLY
	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date	
Wabash Magnetics, LLC /ひ 22~0	Name: <u>Delaware Capital Formation</u> , Ir
Execution Date(s) 12/2/2003 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Street Address: 1403 Foulk Road
3. Nature of-conveyance:	<u>Suite 102</u>
Assignment Merger	City: Wilmington
Security Agreement Change of Nan	me State: _DE
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>USA</u> Zíp: <u>19803-275.</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License X Other Correction 48f 5 Assignee 02950 rd X Other correction 48f 5 Assignee 02950 rd	
	This document is being filed together with a new@pplica
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/619,872 10/358,489	B. Patent No.(s)
10/617,641 Additional numb	pers attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	e 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roberta L. Christensen	involved: 4
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{160.00}{}
Internal Address: Koley Jessen P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
0 B 157 M	Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun X Enclosed
Street Address: One Pacific Place	None required (government interest not affecting
1125 S 103rd St., Ste. 800	8. Payment Information
City: Omaha	Crodit Card Last / Numbers
State: NE Zip: 68124	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (402) 390-9500 Fax Number: (402) 390-9005	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: ip@koleyjessen.com	Authorized User Name
	10/19/04
Signatur	
Roberta L. Christensen	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
/ Name of Person Signing	Authoriting and an account of the control of the co

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

·	\ \frac{1}{2}\left(\frac{1}{2}\left(\frac{1}{2}\right) \frac{1}{2}\right(\frac{1}{2}\right) \frac{1}{2}\right) \frac{1}{2}\right(\frac{1}{2}\right) \frac{1}{2}\right(\frac{1}{2}\right) \frace{1}\right) \frac{1}{2}\right) \frac{1}{2}\right) \frac{1}{2}\rig				
\ _ <u> </u>	12-29-				
	Form PTO-1595 REI (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2009)				
<u> </u>	Tab settings	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
.	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wabash Magnetics, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Delaware Capital Foundation, Inc.			
	Wabash pagnetics, Das	Internal Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	·			
l	Nature of conveyance:				
	XX Assignment	Street Address: 1403 Foulk Road			
	Other	<u>Suite 102</u>			
		City Wilmington State: DE Zip. 19803-2755			
l	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Ì	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/619,872	B. Patent No.(s) <u>6,086,042</u>			
	10/358,489; 10/617,641				
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XX No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4			
	Name: Roberta L. Christensen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_160__00			
	Internal Address: Koley Jessen P.C.	Enclosed			
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account number:			
	Street Address: One Pacific Place, Ste. 800	50-0771			
	1125 South 103 Street	PR CEC			
12/24/200	Omaha DETRIE Omaha State: NE Zip: 68124-1079	22 FIN			
01 FC:802					
	9. Signature	。 に に に に			
	Roll D. 12/17/07				
	Roberta L. Christensen Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
		er sheet, attachments, and documents:			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WABASH MAGNETICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 1450 First Street, Wabash, Indiana 46992 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the patents, patent applications and unfiled invention disclosures (hereinafter "Patent Cases") listed in the Schedule of Patents attached hereto.

WHEREAS, **DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2755 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Patent Cases;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration given by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the inventions and patent applications and patents thereto, listed in the Schedule of Patents attached hereto, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or extension therefor or any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of any such patent.

For the above consideration, Assignor agrees promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be reasonably necessary fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said applications and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wabash Magnetics, LLC, and Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., by their duly authorized officers, do hereby set their hands and seals as of this $2 \wedge \lambda$ day of December , 2003.

ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
WABASH MAGNETICS, LLC	DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.
By: John H. Hafthinana	By:
Name: John H. FitzSimons	Name:
Title: Secretary and Vice President	Title:
State of New York County of Hew York On this Zh day of December, 2003, before me State, personally appeared JOHN H. FITZSIMONS, Se LLC, who acknowledged to me that the signing of the year.	cretary and Vice President of wabash Magnetics,
LLC, who acknowledged to me that the signing of the	Vitini document is instrument is a surface of the s

as to the corporation, the voluntary act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WABASH MAGNETICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 1450 First Street, Wabash, Indiana 46992 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the patents, patent applications and unfiled invention disclosures (hereinafter "Patent Cases") listed in the Schedule of Patents attached hereto.

WHEREAS, DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2755 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Patent Cases;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration given by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the inventions and patent applications and patents thereto, listed in the Schedule of Patents attached hereto, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or extension therefor or any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of any such patent.

For the above consideration, Assignor agrees promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be reasonably necessary fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said applications and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wabash Mag their duly authorized officers, do hereby set their h	netics, LLC, and Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., by ands and seals as of this day of
ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
WABASH MAGNETICS, LLC	DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.
By:	By () 12 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1
Name: John H. FitzSimons Title: Secretary and Vice President	Name: 12171 124120 Title: 124120
State of	
On this day of 2003, before	ore me a Notary Public in and for the above County and ONS, Secretary and Vice President of Wabash he signing of the within document is his voluntary act and deed of said corporation.
	Notary Public
	PATENT

REEL: 016172 FRAME: 0923

State of <u>Dermanare</u>) County of <u>Naw congr</u> (E)

On this day of Manager 2003, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared Any WARD, the FRESIDENT of Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., who acknowledged to me that the signing of the within document is his voluntary act and deed, and as to the corporation, the voluntary act and deed of said corporation.

Norary Public

JOANN C. HALL NOTARY PUBLIC - DELAWARE My Commission Expires June 12, 2005

> PATENT REEL: 016172 FRAME: 0924

-2-

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

Patents and Pending Patent Applications:

	I h Prodies No.	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
Country	Application No.		6,086,042	11-July-2000
United States	09/057,145	08-April-1998	0,000,042	
United States	10/619,872	15-July-2003		_
United States	10/358,489	05-February-2003	<u> </u>	
	10/617,641	11-July-2003		
United States		23-March-1999	749060	24-Oct-2002
Australia	33623/99	23-Iviaicii-1723	2000/5437	27-June-2001
South Africa			2000/3437	
Brazil	PI9909482-7	23-March-1999	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	2327666	23-March-1999		<u> </u>
Canada	99806690.7	23-March-1999		
China		23-March-1999		<u></u>
Europe	99915005.5		 	
Hong Kong	01104843.0	23-March-1999	<u> </u>	<u> </u>

Unfiled Invention Disclosures:

retal.	Disclosure Date
Title Electrically Operated Solenoid Having a Latchable Plunger	02-June-2003
Miniature Solenoid Valve with Integral Minute Flow Orifice	14-October-2003

PATENT REEL: 016172 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 10/22/2004